Vibratory hopper unit
NVD 3 / NVD 4
 Translation of original operating instruction
Copyright by Afag GmbH
Page 2 2016-01-22 R04.0
This operation instruction applies to:
   Bestellnummer
NVD3/5 5,0 Liters

6.6 Wear and Spare parts
Table 2: Wear parts
Type Designation
Order number
NVD 3 NVD 4
Leaf spring 1,5 mm thickness 11006760 11006761
Table 3: Spare parts
Type Designation
Order number
NVD 3 NVD 4
Magnet
EI 60-20 11008330 -
EI 96-33 - 11008332
Rubber buffer
M5 11006834 -
M6 - 11006838
Page 22 2016-01-22 R04.0
7 Accessories
7.1 Control device
The NVD is connected to the 230V/50Hz AC system via an IRG or MSG controller and
can be rated for other mains voltages and frequencies, e.g. 115V/60Hz. They operate
in half-wave mode at single mains frequency with a vibration frequency of 50Hz.
Vibration displacement and thus the transport speeds are infinitely adjustable due to
magnet current and thus magnetic force variability.
Soft-starting, all IRG and MSG types can be mounted in various different ways and
offer extra controls for photoelectric barriers, initiator elements, or extern 24VDC sig-
nal. For a detailed description of the controllers refer full-range catalogue from AFAG
GmbH.
Third-party controllers can also be used as long as they meet the technical require-
ments.
Table 4: Controllers for NVDs
Type Power supply Order number Comment
IRG1-S
230V/50Hz 50360105 Control with no timer function
External target value preset 115V/60Hz 50360106
MSG801
230V/50Hz -
115V/60Hz
50391818
With timer function, valve and inter-
face outputs, sensor feed
MSG802
230V/50Hz -
115V/60Hz
50391819 With sensor feed
R04.0 2016-01-22 Page 23
7.2 Address for orders
Germany:
Afag GmbH
Wernher-von-Braun-Straße 1
D – 92224 Amberg
Tel.: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-490
Sales
Switzerland:
Afag Automation AG
Zuführtechnik
Fiechtenstrasse32
CH – 4950 Huttwil
Tel.: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 86 86
Fax: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 87 87
8 Waste disposal
NVDs that are no longer in use should not be disposed of as complete units but dis-
mantled into separate materials and recycled. Non-recyclable components must be